### Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 16

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA, ATLANTA DIVISION		
Case number (if known)	Chapter you are filing under:	
	□Chapter 7	
	Chapter 11	
	☐Chapter 12	
	☐Chapter 13	☐ Check if this an amended filing

### Official Form 201

### Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

12/15

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Jobo's, Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA BJ Rooster's	
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-3530818	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		2043 Cheshire Bridge Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30324	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Fulton	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Comparation (in the discrete d	(// C) and I imited I inhility Down and in (// D)
•	Type of double.	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company	(LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		□Partnership	
		Other. Specify:	

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 16

						_			
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:							
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))							
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))							
		□Railre	oad (as de	efined i	n 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))	)			
		□Stocl	kbroker (a	s defin	ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101(	53AB))			
		☐ Com	modity Bro	oker (a	s defined in 11 U.S.C.	§ 101(6))			
			-		fined in 11 U.S.C. § 78				
		_	e of the ab	•	, and the second	· //			
		B. Ched	ck all that	apply					
		<b>□</b> Гах-е	exempt ent	ity (as	described in 26 U.S.C	. §501)			
		□Inves	stment cor	npany	, including hedge fund	or pooled investn	ment vehicle (as	defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-	-3)
		□Inves	stment adv	visor (a	as defined in 15 U.S.C.	§80a-3)			
			`		can Industry Classificat c.com/search/.	ion System) 4-di	git code that bes	et describes debtor.	
			7224						
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check o	one:						
	Bankruptcy Code is the Debtor filing?	☐ Chap	oter 7						
		☐ Chap	oter 9						
		■ Chapter 11. Check all that apply:							
								cluding debts owed to inside nt on 4/01/16 and every the	
					The debtor is a small business debtor, atta	ch the most rece al income tax retu	nt balance shee	U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the t, statement of operation, case documents do not exist	ash-flow
					A plan is being filed v	- ',','			
					,	lan were solicited		n one or more classes of c	reditors, in
					The debtor is require Exchange Commission	d to file periodic ron according to § ary Petition for No	reports (for exam 3 13 or 15(d) of th	nple, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities Exchange Ac iling for Bankruptcy under t	t of 1934. File the
				п	` ,		ned in the Secur	ities Exchange Act of 1934	Pule 12h-2
		□Chap	oter 12		The debion is a shell	company as acm	ned in the occur	nies Exchange Act of 199-	120 Z.
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■No.							
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	□Yes.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a		District			\\/han		Coop number	
	separate list.		District			When		Case number	
			District			_ When		Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	□No							
	business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	■Yes.							
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor	See	Attachment		F	Relationship to you	
	,		District			When	(	Case number, if known	
					<u>-</u>				

## Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 3 of 16

				Doddino	1 ago o o 120				
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all that apply:							
	this district?	■ Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.							
		□ A	bankruptc	y case concerning de	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partne	ership is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	■No □Yes.			th property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.				
			☐t poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.  What is the hazard?						
			☐t need	ds to be physically se	cured or protected from the weather.				
					s or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-relate	or lose value without attention (for example, ed assets or other options).			
				s the property?					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Coo	de			
			Is the p	roperty insured?	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
			□No						
			□Yes.	Insurance agency					
				Contact name					
				Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative	informatio	on					
13.			Check one:						
	available funds		Funds w	ill be available for dis	tribution to unsecured creditors.				
			<b>□</b> After any	administrative exper	nses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of creditors	■1-49 □50-99 □100-1 □200-9	99		□1,000-5,000 □5001-10,000 □10,001-25,000	□25,001-50,000 □50,001-100,000 □More than100,000			
15.	Estimated Assets	<b>□</b> \$100,	50,000 01 - \$100, 001 - \$500 001 - \$1 m	,000	\$1,000,001 - \$10 million \$10,000,001 - \$50 million \$50,000,001 - \$100 million \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	□\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	<b>□</b> \$100,	50,000 001 - \$100, 001 - \$500	,000	□\$1,000,001 - \$10 million □\$10,000,001 - \$50 million □\$50,000,001 - \$100 million □\$100,000,001 - \$500 million	□\$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □\$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □More than \$50 billion			

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 16

Request for Relief, Declaration, and Signature

Bar number and State

	l is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connei r up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519	ction with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or , and 3571.						
7. Declaration and signature of authorized	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.							
representative of debtor	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf	of the debtor.						
	I have examined the information in this petition and	have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.						
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing	is true and correct.						
	Executed on							
_	X ∕s/ Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr.	Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr.						
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name						
	Title C.E.O.							
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Paul Reece Marr GA Bar #	Date December 16, 2015  MM / DD / YYYY						
	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY						
	Paul Reece Marr GA Bar # Printed name							
	Paul Reece Marr, P.C.							
	Firm name							
	Suite 960							
	300 Galleria Parkway, N.W. Atlanta, GA 30339							
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code							
	Contact phone (770) 984-2255 Emai	address paul@paulmarr.com						
	471230							

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 16

Fill in this info	rmation to identify your	case:	
Debtor 1	Robert Wayne Ha	amill, Jr.	
	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
Debtor 2			
(Spouse if, filing)	First Name	Middle Name	Last Name
United States B	ankruptcy Court for the:	NORTHERN DISTRICT	OF GEORGIA, ATLANTA DIVISIO
Case number			
(if known)			

#### **FORM 101. VOLUNTARY PETITION**

#### **Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment**

Debtor	John Joseph Molinari			Relationship to you	shareholder, officer
District	NDGA, Atlanta	When	12/16/15	Case number, if known	
Debtor	Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr.			Relationship to you	shareholder, officer
District	NDGA, Atlanta	When	12/16/15	Case number, if known	

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 16

Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr.

Position or relationship to debtor

Printed name

**Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors** 

### Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 16

Fill in this information to identify the case:							
Debtor name Jobo's, Inc.							
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF		☐ Check if this is an				
	GEORGIA, ATLANTA DIVISION						
Case number (if known):			amended filing				
. ,			•				

#### Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

complete mailing address, and	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		contracts)	-	Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Richard Martin c/o Matthew Herrington, Esq. Suite 3100; 101 Marietta St. Atlanta, GA 30303		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$108,740.32	
Wimberly, Lawson, et al James Larry Stine, Esq. 3400 Peachtree Rd NE; Ste 400 Atlanta, GA 30326-1107		attorney fees				\$100,000.00	
Gary Drews c/o Matthew Herrington, Esq. Suite 3100; 101 Marietta St. Atlanta, GA 30303		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$91,917.03	
Smith, Collins & Fletcher P.A. James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		attorney fee award in the Charles Allen, et al Fair Labor Standards Act litigation				\$85,140.38	
Adam M. Paul c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$28,275.00	

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 16

Debtor Jobo's, Inc.

Name
Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim  If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Omar A. McLean c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$24,940.00	
Irving A. Flores Fuentes c/o Matthew Herrington, Esq. Suite 3100; 101 Marietta St. Atlanta, GA 30303		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$23,925.00	
Jeremy D. Sheffield c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$23,335.94	
Albert E. Barnes, III c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody PI Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$20,880.00	
James D. Pelsue c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$19,615.78	
Jacob M. Aberle c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$11,165.00	
Charles Allen c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$10,603.13	
Michael C. Fitzgerald c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$8,700.00	

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 16

Debtor Jobo's, Inc.
Name Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		-		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Jeffrey Goggans c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$8,120.00	
Cody Shuler c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$7,105.00	
Thomas L. Ray c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$5,655.00	
Jeremy T. Stubbs c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$5,111.25	
Christopher Zak c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$4,948.13	
Jeremy T. Morgan c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$3,620.47	
Jeffrey E. Hafer c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350		Fair Labor Standards Act claim				\$2,881.88	

### Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 16

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia, Atlanta Division

In re Jobo's, Inc.	Jobo's, Inc.		Case No.		
	I	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
LIS	Γ OF EQUITY S	ECURITY HOLDER	S		
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security	nolders which is prepar	red in accordance with rule	1007(a)(3)	for filing in this Chapter 11 Case	
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities		Kind of Interest	
John Molinari 2755 Frontier Trail Atlanta, GA 30341		50%		common	
Robert Hamill 2136 Lenox Road Atlanta, GA 30324		50%		common	
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY (	OF PERJURY ON	N BEHALF OF CORI	PORATI	ON OR PARTNERSHIP	
I, the <b>C.E.O.</b> of the corporation nar the foregoing List of Equity Security Hold			•		
Date December 16, 2015	Signa	ture /s/ Robert Wayne			
	Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr.				

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. \$\$ 152 and 3571.

# Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 16

### United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia, Atlanta Division

In re	Jobo's, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VEDIELCAT	HON OF CREDITOR		
	VERIFICAT	TION OF CREDITOR I	MATRIX	
I, the C.	E.O. of the corporation named as the debtor i	n this case, hereby verify that the a	attached list of ca	reditors is true and correct to
the best	of my knowledge.			
Date:	December 16, 2015	/s/ Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr.		
		Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr./C.E.C	).	
		Signer/Title		

2043 Cheshire Bridge, LLC Robert Hamill 2043 Cheshire Bridge Road Atlanta, GA 30324

Adam M. Paul c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Albert E. Barnes, III c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Charles Allen c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Christopher Zak c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Cody Shuler c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Gary Drews c/o Matthew Herrington, Esq. Suite 3100; 101 Marietta St. Atlanta, GA 30303

Irving A. Flores Fuentes c/o Matthew Herrington, Esq. Suite 3100; 101 Marietta St. Atlanta, GA 30303 Jacob M. Aberle c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

James D. Pelsue c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Jeffrey E. Hafer c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Jeffrey Goggans c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Jeremy D. Sheffield c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Jeremy T. Morgan c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Jeremy T. Stubbs c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

John Joseph Molinari 2755 Frontier Trail Atlanta, GA 30341 John W. Tucker c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Joshua Kroswek c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Michael C. Fitzgerald c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Omar A. McLean c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Richard Martin c/o Matthew Herrington, Esq. Suite 3100; 101 Marietta St. Atlanta, GA 30303

Robert Wayne Hamill, Jr. 2136 Lenox Road Atlanta, GA 30324

Smith, Collins & Fletcher P.A. James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350

Thomas L. Ray c/o James Robert Fletcher Esq. 8565 Dunwoody Pl Bldg 15 Ste B Atlanta, GA 30350 Wimberly, Lawson, et al James Larry Stine, Esq. 3400 Peachtree Rd NE; Ste 400 Atlanta, GA 30326-1107

### Case 15-73919 Doc 1 Filed 12/16/15 Entered 12/16/15 17:41:44 Desc Main Document Page 16 of 16

### United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Georgia, Atlanta Division

In re	Jobo's, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPO	DRATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recu corpor	usal, the undersigned counsel for ation(s), other than the debtor	tcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Justice Jobo's, Inc. in the above captioned or a governmental unit, that directly or ints, or states that there are no entities to re	action, certifies adirectly own(s)	that the following is a (are) 10% or more of any class
■Non	e [Check if applicable]			
	nber 16, 2015	/s/ Paul Reece Marr GA Bar #		
Date		Paul Reece Marr GA Bar # 4712 Signature of Attorney or Litigorousel for Jobo's, Inc. Paul Reece Marr, P.C. Suite 960 300 Galleria Parkway, N.W. Atlanta, GA 30339 (770) 984-2255 paul@paulmarr.com		